505047798 08/13/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5094551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MISSION TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.	08/09/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RJ INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES, LLC
Street Address:	9918 VIA PASAR
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92126

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8090263

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (508)898-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 508-898-1818

Email: rob.frame@iplawboutique.com
Correspondent Name: NIELDS LEMACK & FRAME LLC

Address Line 1: 176 E. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 5

Address Line 4: WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	793P002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. FRAME
SIGNATURE:	/Robert C. Frame/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Patent Assignment 8,090,263#page1.tif

PATENT 505047798 REEL: 046627 FRAME: 0967

# ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT was made on the 2th day of 141057 2018, by and BETWEEN Mission Technology Group, Inc. of 9918 Via Pasar, San Diego, California 92126, (hereinafter called "Assignor"), and RJ Intellectual Properties, LLC of 9918 Via Pasar, San Diego, California 92126, (hereinafter called "Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner, by Assignment, of the following U.S. Patent:

<u>U.S. PATENT NUMBER</u>

ISSUED

8,090,263

January 3, 2012

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the above said U.S. Patents or any parts thereof or any divisions, continuations, reissues or reexaminations thereof in the United States of America and in the territorial possessions of the United States of America, together with the right to sue for past infringement and the right to damages for such past infringement, the said interest to be held by Assignee, for its own use and behoof, and its successors, assigns or nominees, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 2 day of August, 2015.

Mission Technology Group, Inc.

Name

Title

**PATENT** REEL: 046627 FRAME: 0968

**RECORDED: 08/13/2018**